Complexes of nickel(II) with 1-nitroso-2-naphthol and 2-nitroso-1-naphthol (mono-oximes of 1,2-naphtho-quinones)	107
J. Charalambous, P. Maple, N. A. Nassef and F. B. Taylor (London, Gt. Britain) (May 26, 1977)	
The crystal and molecular structure of the tetrameric nickel(II) complex of 7-hydroxy-4-methyl-5-azahept-4-en-2-one, [Ni(C ₇ H ₁₁ NO ₂)(CH ₃ OH)] ₄	113
J. A. Bertrand, C. Marabella and D. G. Vanderveer (Atlanta, Ga., U.S.A.) (May 26, 1977)	
Force constant calculations for in-plane vibrations of planar platinum(II) and palladium(II) halide anions $[M_2X_6]^{2-}$	119
P. L. Goggin (Bristol, Gt. Britain) and J. Mink (Budapest, Hungary) (June 1, 1977)	
Force constant calculations for the in-plane vibrations of anions [MX ₃ CO] (where MX is PdCl, PdBr, PtBr or PtI)	125
Vibrational and NMR spectroscopic studies on (acac)M(substituted olefin) ₂ (M = Rh(I), Ir(I))	129
Studies on reactions of imidazole with a Cr(III)-porphyrin	137

CORRIGENDA TO VOLUME 25

Inorg. Chim. Acta, 25 (1977) L137-L138

Molecular Structure (X-Ray Analysis) of a Dinuclear Iron(III) Compound Formed with the $[N_4O_3]$ Ligand 'Sal₃trien'

N. A. BAILEY, E. D. McKENZIE, J. M. WORTHINGTON (Sheffield, U.K.)

M. McPARTLIN and P. A. TASKER (London, U.K.)

Page L137, l.h.s. column, 2nd para., 2nd line: replace "complex [Fe(sal₃trien)]", by "compound [Fe(sal₃trien)]"

Page L137, l.h.s. column, last para., 2 lines up: " $I \ge \sigma(I)$ ", should read " $I \ge 3\sigma(I)$ "

Page L138, l.h.s. column, 7 lines up: replace "complexes" by "compounds"

Inorg. Chim. Acta, 25 (1977) L143-L145

Electron Diffraction Investigation of the Vapour Phase Molecular Structure of Potassium Tetrafluoro Aluminate

E. VAJDA, I. HARGITTAI and J. TREMMEL (Budapest, Hungary)

Two important corrections have reached the publishers just after the December issue had been passed for press. These corrections are given below.

On page L143, r.h.s. column, the penultimate paragraph should read as follows:

The K-F_b bonds are much longer than the bond in the KF molecule $(r_e(K-F) = 2.17144(5) \text{ Å } [13]$. This bond has also a large vibrational amplitude and a low value for the stretching force constant (0.25 mdyne/Å [7]).

On page L144, the first paragraph should read: At the same time the $Al-F_b$ bond has a larger mean amplitude of vibration than the $Al-F_t$ bond. A difference in bond strength of the terminal and bridge aluminium—fluorine bonds was also demonstrated by the respective stretching force constants for the whole alkali aluminium fluoride series [7].

Inorg. Chim. Acta, 25 (1977) 7-14

Redox Reactions of Metal Carbonyls. II. Kinetic Studies on the Disproportionation of CO₂(CO₈) Induced by N-bases.

E. MENTASTI, E. PELIZZETTI, R. ROSSETTI and P. L. STANGHELLINI (Turin, Italy)

On page 13, Scheme 1, 2nd line: "(OC₃)CO" should read "(OC)₃CO"

On page 14, Scheme 2, 2nd line:
"CO₃(CO)₇ + CO" should read "CO₂(CO)₇ + CO"

On page 14, reference 8:

"U. K. Dietler and K. Noak" should read "G. Bor, U. K. Dietler and K. Noak".